Legal Notice No. 17

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO ELECTRICITY COMMISSION ACT, CHAP. 54:70

ORDER

MADE BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO ELECTRICITY COMMISSION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 31(3c) OF THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO ELECTRICITY COMMISSION ACT

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO ELECTRICITY COMMISSION (DECLARATION OF APPROVED GENERATOR OF ELECTRICITY) ORDER, 2009

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Electricity Citation Commission (Declaration of Approved Generator of Electricity) Order, 2009.
- 2. Trinidad Generator Unlimited is declared to be an approved Declaration of generator of electricity to a maximum capacity of 720MW.

 approved generator of electricity

Dated this 30th day of January, 2009.

C. IMBERT Chairman of the Commission

Approved by the Minister this 30th day of January, 2009.

M. ABDUL-HAMID

Minister of Public Utilities